

HB1295\_L.015

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB22-1295 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 37, line 3, after "AGENCIES," insert "SCHOOL
- 2 DISTRICTS, CHARTER SCHOOLS,"
- 3 Page 83, line 13, strike "2023." and substitute "2028."
- 4 Page 205, line 2, strike "PRACTICES," and substitute "PRACTICES;".
- 5 Page 205, strike lines 3 through 6.
- 6 Page 330, line 18, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "DEPARTMENT, IN
- 7 PARTNERSHIP WITH THE EARLY CHILDHOOD LEADERSHIP COMMISSION,".
- 8 Page 330, line 21, after "DEPARTMENT" insert "AND THE COMMISSION".
- 9 Page 330, strike line 23 and substitute "EMPLOYMENT AND WITH".
- 10 Page 330, line 24, strike "WITH" and substitute "THAT HAVE".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*